Email Id: corporatesolutions14@gmail.com, (M) 09166611876 

Further to the above, I submit my report as under: - 

1) As confirmed by management, the AGM notice dated 30" May, 2022 under section 101 of the 

Companies Act, 2013 was dispatched to 3790 (Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety) 

shareholders (cutoff date for sending AGM notice is August 24, 2022) by electronic means via e-mail 

respectively on or before 0224 September, 2022. 

2) As stated in sub rules 4 of rule 20 of the companies (Management and Administration) 

Amendment Rules, 2015 amending the Rule 20 of the (Management and Administration) Rules,